Zito Mifflin County, LLC

102 South Main Street Coudersport, PA 16915

October 21, 2022

Rosemary Chiavetta Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 400 North Street Harrisburg, PA 17120

Via e-filing

Re: Zito Mifflin County, LLC's Voice and Lifeline Tariff

Dear Secretary Chiavetta,

Zito Mifflin County, LLC is requesting to withdraw only the Tariff Telephone – Pa. P.U.C. No. 1. that was filed on October 13, 2022 on one day's notice, with issued and effective dates of November 3, 2022, and November 8, 2022, respectively and not the other supporting documentation that was filed with the Tariff.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.

Sincerely,

Colin Higgin

Vice President and General Counsel

Zito Mifflin County, LLC

(814) 260-9588

colin.higgin@zitomedia.com